
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) No 1144/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

ANNEX I

Products referred to in point (b) of Article 5(1)

- (a) beer,
- (b) chocolate and derived products,
- (c) bread, pastry, cakes, confectionery, biscuits and other baker's wares,
- (d) beverages made from plant extracts,
- (e) pasta,
- (f) salt,
- (g) natural gums and resins,
- (h) mustard paste,
- (i) sweetcorn,
- (j) cotton.

ANNEX II

CORRELATION TABLE

as referred to in Article 28

Regulation (EC) No 3/2008	This Regulation
Article 1(1), first subparagraph	Article 1
Article 1(1), second subparagraph	Point (a) of Article 6(1)
Article 1(2)	Article 4(1) and (2)
Article 2	Article 3
Articles 3 and 4	Article 5
Article 5	Article 8
Article 6(1)	Article 7
Article 6(2)	—
Article 7	—
Article 8	Articles 11, 12 and 17
Article 9	—
Article 10	Article 9
Article 11	Article 13
Article 12(1)	—
Article 12(2)	Article 14

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) No 1144/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

Article 13(1)	Article 16(1)(b)
Article 13(2), first subparagraph	Articles 15(1), 15(2) and 15(3) and Article 19
Article 13(2), second subparagraph	—
Article 13(2), third subparagraph	—
Article 13(3), (4) and (5)	—
Article 13(6)	Article 27
Article 14	Article 15(5), 15(7) and Article 16(2)
Articles 15 and 16	Articles 4(3), 5(2), 7(2), 8(1), 11, 13, 14(1), 15(8), 22, 23, 25 and 29
Article 17	Article 24
Article 18	Article 26
Article 19	Article 28
Article 20	Article 30

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) No 1144/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Ch. 2 s. 3 heading words omitted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 107(a)
- Ch. 2 s. 3 heading words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 107(b)
- Regulation power to modify conferred by 2020 asp 17 s. 8
- Regulation revoked by 2023 c. 28 Sch. 1 Pt. 2
- Art. 1 heading words inserted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 95(a)
- Art. 1 words inserted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 95(d)
- Art. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 95(b)
- Art. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 95(c)
- Art. 2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 96(a)
- Art. 3 word omitted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 97(b)
- Art. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 97(a)
- Art. 4(1) word omitted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 98(a)(ii)
- Art. 4(1) words omitted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 98(a)(i)
- Art. 4(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 98(a)(iii)
- Art. 4(2) omitted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 98(b)
- Art. 4(3) substituted by S.I. 2019/831 reg. 47
- Art. 5(2) substituted by S.I. 2019/831 reg. 48
- Art. 6(3) words omitted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 100(b)
- Art. 6(4) omitted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 100(c)
- Art. 7(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/831 reg. 49
- Art. 8(1) word omitted by S.I. 2019/831 reg. 50(a)(ii)
- Art. 8(1) words omitted by S.I. 2019/831 reg. 50(a)(iii)
- Art. 8(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/831 reg. 50(a)(i)
- Art. 8(2) substituted by S.I. 2019/831 reg. 50(b)
- Art. 9 heading words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 102(a)
- Art. 9(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 102(b)(i)
- Art. 9(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 102(b)(ii)
- Art. 9(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 102(c)
- Art. 10 omitted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 103
- Art. 11 substituted by S.I. 2019/831 reg. 51
- Art. 12 omitted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 104
- Art. 13(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/831 reg. 52(a)
- Art. 13(2) words omitted by S.I. 2019/831 reg. 52(b)(ii)
- Art. 13(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/831 reg. 52(b)(i)
- Art. 14(1) words omitted by S.I. 2019/831 reg. 53(a)
- Art. 14(1) words omitted by S.I. 2019/831 reg. 53(e)
- Art. 14(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/831 reg. 53(b)
- Art. 14(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/831 reg. 53(c)
- Art. 14(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/831 reg. 53(d)
- Art. 14(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 105(a)
- Art. 14(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 105(b)
- Art. 15(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 106(a)(i)
- Art. 15(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 106(a)(ii)
- Art. 15(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 106(a)(iii)
- Art. 15(3) omitted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 106(b)
- Art. 15(4) word omitted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 106(c)(i)
- Art. 15(4) word omitted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 106(c)(ii)
- Art. 15(5) words omitted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 106(d)(ii)
- Art. 15(5) words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 106(d)(i)
- Art. 15(7) words omitted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 106(d)(ii)

- Art. 15(7) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 106\(d\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 15(8) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/831 reg. 54\(a\)](#)
- Art. 15(8) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/831 reg. 54\(b\)](#)
- Art. 16-19 omitted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 108](#)
- Art. 20 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 109\(a\)](#)
- Art. 20 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 109\(b\)](#)
- Art. 20 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 109\(c\)](#)
- Art. 21 heading substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 110\(a\)](#)
- Art. 21(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 110\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 21(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 110\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 21(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 110\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 21(2)-(4) omitted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 110\(c\)](#)
- Art. 223 Art. 22 substituted for Art. 22, 23 by [S.I. 2019/831 reg. 55](#)
- Art. 24 omitted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 111](#)
- Art. 25 word omitted by [S.I. 2019/831 reg. 56\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 25 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/831 reg. 56\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 25 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/831 reg. 56\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 25 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/831 reg. 56\(b\)](#)
- Art. 26 omitted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 112](#)
- Art. 27 omitted by [S.I. 2020/1470 Sch. 1 para. 9\(2\)](#)
- Art. 27 word omitted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 113\(e\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/821, reg. 113 omitted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1470, regs. 1(4), 18(3))
- Art. 27 words inserted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 113\(g\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/821, reg. 113 omitted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1470, regs. 1(4), 18(3))
- Art. 27 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 113\(a\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/821, reg. 113 omitted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1470, regs. 1(4), 18(3))
- Art. 27 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 113\(d\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/821, reg. 113 omitted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1470, regs. 1(4), 18(3))
- Art. 27 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 113\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/821, reg. 113 omitted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1470, regs. 1(4), 18(3))
- Art. 27 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 113\(c\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/821, reg. 113 omitted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1470, regs. 1(4), 18(3))
- Art. 27 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 113\(f\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2019/821, reg. 113 omitted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1470, regs. 1(4), 18(3))
- Art. 29 omitted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 114](#)
- Art. 30 omitted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 115](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 115](#)
- Art. 1(c) inserted by [S.I. 2019/831 reg. 46](#)
- Art. 2(2)(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 96\(b\)](#)
- Art. 5(3)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 99\(a\)](#)
- Art. 5(4)(c) omitted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 99\(b\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 100\(a\)](#)
- Art. 7(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 101\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 7(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 101\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 7(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 101\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 7(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/821 reg. 101\(b\)\(ii\)](#)

- Art. 7(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 101(c)
- Art. 7(1)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 101(d)(i)
- Art. 7(1)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 101(d)(ii)
- Art. 9(2)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 102(d)
- Art. 9(2)(c) word omitted by S.I. 2019/821 reg. 102(e)